distribution company, provides traction electricity distribution service through its own electricity 

traction distribution networks for the rolling stock of railway undertakings. 

RUs pay the railway infrastructure manager price for traction power distribution to the amount of BGN 

135.24 (BGN one hundred and thirty five point twenty four) per MWh, approved with Decision No Ц-30 of 1 

July 2020 of the Energy and Water Regulatory Commission. 

The amounts due for the distribution of traction electricity are presented to the railway in separate 

invoices. 

5.4.3. The SE NRIC does not provide pre-heating service for passenger trains.